Please clarify whether trees will be
preserved or removed. P.7 states trees Tree is to remain
will be removed P. 2 states the trees will
be removed.

CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN NOTES:

10.

11.

12.
13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.
RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON, AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS, WAYS, FIRE LANES
EASEMENTS OR FIRE LANE CORRIDORS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. WHERE DEDICATED AS A FIRE LANE EASEMENT OR DESIGNATED AS A
FIRE LANE CORRIDOR, THE ROADWAY SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE".
"ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC
SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE
ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE
ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED AREA TO THE PUBLIC WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL COMPLY WITH 2021 IBC
CHAPTER 11,AND 2017 ICC A117.1 ANSI.
THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT.
THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR
INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY
OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR
RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY
FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES.
THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER.
OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT
AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE APPROVED
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. SEPARATE PERMITS FOR STREET LIGHTS WILL BE REQUIRED: ONE FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND ONE FOR A BUILDING
PERMIT FOR ELECTRICAL. THE BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL WILL NEED TO INCLUDE AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRIC METER LOCATION,
ELECTRICAL ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS AND ANY ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL INFORMATION FOR APPROVAL . THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS
FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE
APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED.
THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS.
CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.
ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126-271 AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE.
ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN
EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE
BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION
MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED
OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE
EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN
THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.
FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.
ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE
AURORA CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE OBTAINED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE
REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS
NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA.
ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL
PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.
ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT,
PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC., ARE NOT
ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.
(THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED ONLY WHEN APPLICABLE) ATTENTION BUILDING DEPARTMENT: AN ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS, PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT, AND WILL IDENTIFY
BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT EXCEEDING ___ (25/30 - REFER TO SECTION
146-2.6.2.C.) DECIBELS AS CALCULATED IN CHAPTER 22 OF THE AURORA MUNICIPAL CODE UNDER WORSE-CASE NOISE CONDITIONS.
(THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED ONLY WHEN APPLICABLE) THE VENDOR OF ANY FUTURE SALE OF THE REAL PROPERTY SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED NOTICE PER CITY CODE SECTION
146-1587(C) TO BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER AND SHALL PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE TO EACH PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER OF ANY AND ALL SAID
PROPERTY. SEE EXHIBIT C4 UNDER THE AIRPORT RELATED LAND USE RESTRICTIONS SECTION OF THIS GUIDEBOOK.
THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE
SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST
CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR
DEVELOPMENT.
FIRE LANE AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS, SIGN DETAILS, HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED WITH THE CIVIL PLANS, "SIGNAGE
AND STRIPING" PACKAGE.
THE DEVELOPER, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF THE ACCESS CONTROL GATE OR
BARRIER SYSTEM TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS TO WITHIN THE SITE. IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND
ASSIGNS, SHALL BE REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT ORDER NOTICE THAT ALL AFFECTED GATES WILL BE CHAINED AND LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION UNTIL REPAIRED
REPLACED, AND RETESTED. IF THE GATING SYSTEM IS NOT MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR THE EM NCY
VEHICLE GATE OPENING SYSTEM WILL BE REVOKED AND THE GATING SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED. THE GATING SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE AN EMERGENCY ICLE GATE
OPENING SYSTEM UTILIZING A REDUNDANCY BACK-UP SYSTEM THAT CONSISTS OF; A) SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM; B) AUTOMATIC KNOX KEY SWITCH#”AND C) MANUAL
OVERRIDE (IN THE EVENT OF SYSTEM FAILURE). GATING SYSTEMS WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “GATING SYSTEMS CROSSING FIR ARATUS ACCESS ROADS
CHECKLIST”. A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE BUILDING DIVISION IS REQUIRED TO BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRI O THE INSTALLATION OF ANY
GATING/BARRIER SYSTEM THAT CROSSES A DEDICATED FIRE LANE EASEMENT.
ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA (“CITY”) TIFIED AS BEING PRIVATELY-OWNED AND
MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY’'S USE AND OCCUP OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE
UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCAT ODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR
ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESE THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND
RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OP E, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY
FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH NNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT.
IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SU FACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE UTILITY
EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE G D UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY
THE CITY ENGINEER.

ADJUSTMENT REQUESTS:
1. ARIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENT DEFERRAL IS BEING REQUESTED FOR TOWER ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS.

2. ALANDSCAPE DEFERRAL IS BEING REQUESTED FOR REQUIRED LANDSCAPE ALONG TOWER
ROAD DUE TO THE ULTIMATE ROADWAY BUILD OUT AND SITE CONSTRAINTS

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. RO TOR CILCOM
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO WWW.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
ADDRESS: 2020 TOW P TIITS
NORTH . \ )
' ' a A\
VICINITY MAP:
| SURVEY STATEMENT:
’ L TR Bl RAPTOR CIVIL ENGINEERING RELIED ON THE LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY ESC SURVEYS, INC. RCE TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
T ERRORS/OMISSIONS BY LAND SURVEYOR.
iF  {carnitasEstilglMic
. BASIS OF BEARING NOTE:
/ »- BENCHMARK: CITY OF AURORA BM #13-024 (ID #356633NE002)- 2 1/2” DIAMETER BRASS CAP IN THE SOUTH NOSE OF A
i CONCRETE MEDIAN IN TOWE This has been revised E TO 'TOWER CENTER FOR INDUSTRY',
/ = ~
o ELEVATION: 5438.06 U.5. SURVEY FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM). H
5
= BENCHMARK NOTES: P
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH l I I
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF N00°08'18"E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2” ALUMINUM CAP 0.8'
a BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501,
E 22ND AVE : 1996” AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3” ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH
E THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “LS 16419, 1988” AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID &
) re) SECTION 34
) o
o
/ SITE DATA TABLE —] O
<
Ll o
/ SITE ADDRESS 2020 TOWER ROAD (@)
> —
\ LOT AREA (AC/ SF) 1.86 /81,386 I I I 8
0O s
2 EXTO REMAIN (1 STORY STEEL GARAGE, 1 STORY W/ (@)
\ NUMBER OF BUILDNGS BASEMENT CONVERTED SFR TO OFFICE) Ll Ll
—
E MONTVIEW BLVD <
\ LOT ZONE I-1 m (|7)
\ PROPOSED LAND USE OFFICE/WAREHOUSE Q g
2 (1 STORY STEEL GARAGE, 1 STORY W/ BASEMENT CONVERTED < <C
- \ EXISTING BUILDINGS SFR TO OFFICE) O <QE
— NUMBER OF BUILDINGS TO REMAIN 2 m L
{ = & o
<t w >
= 3 NW BUILDINGS 0 o —
\ T = =
[N N ]
@ o MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 65'-0" LL] 8
| E 19TH AVE EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT ~ 16 ; <
O =
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT N/A
h 8
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (EX MAIN D
BUILDING / EX GARAGE) TYPE V CONSTRUCTION / TYPE V CONSTRUCTION o = =
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (EX MAIN GROUP B OCCUPANCY (OFFICE USE) / GROUP S-2 OCCUPANCY N 5 5
BUILDING / EX GARAGE) (STORAGE USE) o o -
[
SPRINKLERED? (EX MAIN BUILDING / EX NO /NO I: |:
CONTACTS GARAGE) NS5O
BUILDING / HARD SURFACES AREA 33,065 SF
OWNER/DEVELOPER CIVILENGINEER ARCHITECT 24-26
. . OUTSIDE DREAMS RAPTOR CIVIL DRINKWINE DESIGNS, LLC LANDSCAPE AREA 53,727 SF / 71.41% NS 2/
If a landscape adjustment is 2020 TOWER ROAD 8620 WOLFF CT, SUITE 250 2602 HANOVER CT fa a\
being requested list it on the AURORA, CO 8002 WESTMINSTER, CO 80031 DENVER, CO 80238
’ CONTACT: AMY KRUSE CONTACT: ERIC BURTZLAFF, PE CONTACT: NATE DRINKWINE HARD SURFACES 21,508 SF / 28.59%
Cover Sheet and Landscape (303) 359 - 9533 (720) 774 - 7736 (833) 800 - 4393
Plan.
SIDEWALK AND PATIOS 3,861 SF/5.13% - =
% N
SURVEYOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LIGHTING ENGINEER
ENGINEERING SERVICE COMPANY TIM DUNN DESIGN STUDIO LIGHTING .
14190 E EVANS AVE 6948 DAVENTY PL 63 SUNSET DR BUILDING COVERAGE 2,412 5F [ 3.21%
AURORA, CO 80014 CASTLE PINES, CO 80108 BAILEY, CO 80421
CONTACT: CHIP BECKSTROM CONTACT: TIM DUNN, ASLA RLA CONTACT: JACOB BENNEFIELD, LC OFFICE: 3 SPACES / 1,000 GSF * 1,242 GSF = 4 SPACES
Adjustment is shown (303) 337-7481 (720) 350 - 2411 (303) 242 - 1572 PARKING REQUIREMENTS WAREHOUSE: 1 SPACE / 1,000 GSF * 1,268 GSF = 2 SPACES
6 SPACES TOTAL
PARKING PROVIDED 11(19'X9")
ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED/PROVIDED 1 (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)/ 2 (2 VAN ACCESSIBLE)
REQUIRED / PROVIDED LOADING SPACES 0 \ NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION )
SHEET INDEX ( REVISION BLOCK 3
1 COVER SHEET & NOTES Signature Block DESC / DATE BY
2 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 2020 TOWER ROAD SUBDIVISION, FILING NO. 1 Site Plan * 1 1ST COMMENTS / 10/4/24 MEJ
3 ULTIMATE SITE PLAN (Official Project Name)
4 ULTIMATE GRADING PLAN )
5 ULTIMATE UTILITY PLAN Legal Description: _|2020 Tower Road Subdivision Flllng No. 1 This has been added
6 SITE DETAILS This Site Plan and any amendments hereto, upon approval by the City of Aurora and recording, shall be
7 LANDSCAPE PLAN binding upon the applicants therefore, their successors and assigns. This plan shall limit and control the
8 LANDSCAPE DETAILS issuance and validity of all building permits, and shall restrict and limit the construction, location, use,
9 ELEVATIONS occupancy and operation of all land and structures within this plan to all conditions, requirements, locations
10 ELEVATIONS and limitations set forth herein. Abandonment, withdrawal or amendment of this plan may be permitted
1 ULTIMATE SITE LIGHTING PLAN only upon approval of the City of Aurora.
12 LIGHTING DETAILS In witness thereof. has caused these
(Corporation, Company, or Individual)
presents to be executed this day of AD.
CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS
By: Corporate
(Principals or Owners) Seal City Attorney: Date:
Planning Director: Date:
State of Colorado )ss ) o >\ l{
County of ) Planning Commission: _ Date: ( )
(Chairperson)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __day of AD, by City Council: Date:
Oayor) COVER SHEET
(Principals or Owners) Aftest: Date:
(City Clerk)
Witness my hand and official seal Label sheets numerically
Nota
Seal o Database Approval Date (Sheet 1, Shget 2, etc.), not 1
(Notary Public) “1 of X”.
RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:
My commission expires Notary Business Address: Accepted for filing in the office of the Clerk and Recorder of
- Colorado at
Clerk and Recorder, SHEET 1 OF 12
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2020 TOWER ROAD REDEVELOPMENT
SITE PLAN

RRABLOR

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. ﬁlﬁﬁéﬁgﬁ.'ﬁiﬁ RING
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO WWW.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO T0-TTTT6
| | UNPLATTED 5 J
| (REC. NO. 2014000067606) UNPLATTED

| OWNER: AMY CANDELARIA TRUJILLO (BK, 407 ~ PG. 82)

\‘ f ‘
\ | / OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY
|

| R PROPERTY LINE
“ N N N89® 35' 52.41"F 338.42"

EX.TREES TO BE REMOVED .
_ - Match the plat M
O— —O————0— o — — 0 . —O———0—o0 O— O O— " g O— O oO——0—
= (Typical) 5

\ \
X EX. WATER MAIN TO REMAIN \

\

|
EX. FIBER OPTIC LINES TO REMAIN \

EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED -

364 578 : :
| This has been revised

LT
EX. DRIVEWAY TO BE DEMOLISHED < i

)

| | EXISTING METAL GARAGE |
4] TO BE MODIFIED )

) ~1,448 GSF EX. CONCRETE PAD TO REMAIN
HEIGHT = 16.2"

323
32.2'
32.6'

| ||

TN EX. GAS LINES TO REMAIN, TYP. |

1

£AA3

/| 36.3' . 53.0'

| d / . / —~
f EX. ELECTRICAL PANEL \ EX. AIR CONDITIONING UNIT

TO REMAIN TO REMAIN

UNPLATTED
(REC. NO. 1961000648721

/
/
///

|
(
| ¢
|
|
|

\ || % &
| | ‘ o
| \ \ EX. EDGE OF ASPHALT TO REMAIN

OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS CO ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT

\ ~ UNTILROW IMPROVEMENTS
:‘ ) o | %
\‘ ‘ ‘ -
| | N L \ SD‘M’
EX.TREES TO BE REMOVED :
Sty EX. SEPTIC TANK CLEANOUT
' SEPTIC TANK TO BE FULLY |
EX. STRIPING TO REMAIN AND i DECOMMISSIONED AND REMOVED. | o
BE DEMOLISHED WITH FUTURE | | w g
RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS 7 =
\ | . EX. GAS METER ==
| TO BE RELOCATED —— — - &= 8, —{Match the Plat &
| ) & o i
I L — =k Remove decimal seconds
S \ < == ‘ *S Typical
- | | $ | 289 | 3 (ypica)

| - ' 2020 TOWER RD : :
1.2' BLDG OVERHANG —— — | PARCEL CONTAINS: | This has been revised
| 81,386 SF |

EX. CURB & GUTTER TO REMAIN
AND BE DEMOLISHED WITH

FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING ONE-STORY ! ==—

PROPERTY LINE
NO° 08' 18.04"E 240.50'

2020 TOWER ROAD REDEVELOPMENT

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

| | 1.86837 ACRES =
- IMPROVEMENTS EXWINDOWWELL S BulDNGTO B EX. STAIRCASE TO BE MODIFIED - L
| TO REMAIN, TYP. * REMAN = | Egs=
~1,170 SF 147 S9ES =
: > 23¢< <t
\ ' o i S8 —
EX. STRIPING TO REMAIN AND | | 290 | S g25 3
BE DEMOLISHED WITH FUTURE | - : _ | | =
RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS EX. OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES | f 5% —
‘ TO REMAIN, TYP. e w
EX. ELECTRICAL PANEL - | ZE
| TO BE RELOCATED 3
i 24-26
' 20.0' \ )
_ thigz ) I | EX ACCESS ESMT (" )
BOOK 949, PG 547
EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED ~ ¢
EX. UTILITY POLE TO REMAIN - — — "
¢¢2
NS 7/
—————— - - 7 N
EX. ELECTRICAL METER AND
5. FIBER OPTICVAULT TO REIAIN / OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE TO REMAIN EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED \ X LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN
L sap . ANCT 1 - — - © o I
AN — PROPERTY LINE ,
S $89° 35' 53.00"W 338.42! |
——— EX. SIGN TO REMAIN T~ ; EX. WATER METER & ' | = -
7 " WATER SERVICE LINETOREMAIN - — >0 B DETACHED > DEWALK - /
. . —— NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
55.0' - EX. SIDEWALK TO REMAIN E. MONTVIEW BLVD EX. CHASE DRAIN TO REMAIN : \S 2
AND BE REMOVEDWITH =~ ———= \ 7 EVSION BLOCK N
FUTURE ROW IMPROVEMENTS o |0 LOCAL ROADWAY
EX. GAS LINES TO REMAIN, TYP 3 (ROW WIDTH VARIES) , ek # DESC / DATE BY
‘ ik o WAT“ER AN TO REMAN = 1 | 1ST COMMENTS/ 10/4/24 MEJ
EX. LIGHT/UTILITY
POLE TO REMAIN
NORTH
SURVEY STATEMENT:
RAPTOR CIVIL ENGINEERING RELIED ON THE LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY ESC SURVEYS, INC. RCE TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS/OMISSIONS BY LAND SURVEYOR.
/\ BASIS OF BEARING NOTE: | | | |
BENCHMARK: CITY OF AURORA BM #13-024 (ID # 356633NE002)- 2 1/2” DIAMETER BRASS CAP IN THE SOUTH NOSE OF A 0 10 20 40
: : CONCRETE MEDIAN IN TOWER ROAD AND JUST NORTH OF THE ENTRANCE TO ‘'TOWER CENTER FOR INDUSTRY". - S L
This has been revised SCALE: 1"=20'
ELEVATION: 5438.06 U.S. SURVEY FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM).
BENCHMARK NOTES: LEGEND: EXISTING CONDITIONS
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF N00°08'18"E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2” ALUMINUM CAP 0.8' PROPERTY LINE
BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501, o EASEMENT 2
1996” AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3” ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH
THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “LS 16419, 1988” AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ASPHALT
SECTION 34
CONCRETE SHEET 20OF 12
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A

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. K EAAPTOR L COM
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO ;/g%vgv?.fﬁ;l;ggR-uv'LCOM
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO
\S
f(
UNPLATTED o KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION
(REC. NO. 2014000067606) UNPLATTED 1 STANDARD PARKING (9'X19")
OWNERiAM;gm%E_LQ';'ATRU“LLO - — (BK. 407 ~ PG. 82) 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING (9'X19) (ALL VAN ACCESSIBLE)
' / OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY 3 EXTRUDED SPILL CURB
\ ‘ ‘ 4 ACCESSIBLE RAVIP
\ - g@ 5 ACCESSIBLE LANDING
\\ 110.0 l N89° 35'52.41"E 338.42' L | ACCESSIBLE PATH
g5 PROPROW | @ PROPERTY LINE 2 , ; .
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\ EXROW - : B S —— —TF—"X < ¢ ¢ X X X X X X X X X X X ) ; :
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\ =T ctorow 7 | | o tchg XV?QH (%02'7'&4 of t?e 2023 ~S 5 [LANDSCAPE WALL
« 7 .. I ———— — 100 25.0 ] oadway Manual) 10A  |STOP SIGN (SEE SHEET 6) I_
\ EX PRSPERTY UNE - /o 1 . | <« . et P Lo 17 UTILITY ESMT LANDSCAPE BUFFER 10B  |ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (SEE SHEET 6)
\ RELOCATED WITH PLAT = 197 EXISTINEII\Z/:E;'%LSSARAGE % /@ - ,1 R (WITH PLAT) 10C_|NO PARKING FIRE LANE SIGN (SEE SHEET 6) Z
l G - e (TO,REMNN) A  EXISTING CONCRETE PAD — * — ] 10D  |DEAD END FIRE LANE SIGN (SEE SHEET 6) Ll
\ v 14 X HT=16.2' T P (TO REMAIN) e X = 11A  |EXBUILDING DOOR
. 1 = L= : . A . - . . s on [N
N . 100 T, D QEE 11B  |NEWBUILDING DOOR (SEE ARCH ELEVATIONS) E
\ v v . L:\;'/IL#LYPELSM)T R P P o0 E SS5 12 |NEWGARAGE DOOR (SEE ARCH ELEVATIONS) o
v | @ - Ca e R T . : D 832 13 |LANDSCAPE AREA (SEE LAPLANS
\ Lo T | TETE DRt S Where fire lane signs are shown provide a 30 S SR : : )
e | - MLLLERES R I _ : Sce 14  [23'ELECTRIC SWINGING GATE WITH MANUAL RELEASE & APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE O o
\ v ) 0 N RS | to 45 degree angle to oncoming traffic. 2§ 15A  |6'TALL SOLID CEDAR FENCING (SEE SHEET 8) ~ =
PROP. STRIPING - A N g 15B  |MASONARY COLUMN (SEE SHEET 8) Ll é
I v = PR g TRASH ENCLOSURE
\ , v - 23.0'FIRELANE &[] S 18 o
L v = T - < ACCESSESMT 1 = 17 |4'VALLEY GUTTER (COADTL S7.6) 5
. ) . T £
. -/ [Plat calls for 172 _ | (:)t: (WITHPLAT) - s 18  |PROP.RAIN GARDEN W/ VERTICAL LANDSCAPE WALLS Ll O
- - - . . Ss s af | L
EX ROAD CL \ v S LY v 191 ]J “|Please add an A d_' . AP oo T 19 PROP. HYDRANT O L
v oo 1S row o N sioewak < || Y fadditional No s . DIRURE A R T 20  |PROP.4'MAN GATE WITH KNOXKEY o
- v Yl % pepication” EMST Parking Fire Lane | * R B 21 |CATCH CURB (COADTL S7.1) Ll
_%3 ik | A WITHPLAT) L] (WTH pLAT) » |sign in this area. : x DRy !4 _. R o -
<35 \w . I B | P ”_'-q-" P - ;‘_4'0@ P @ 23 |WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING (SEE PHOTOMETRICS) =
Q=8 . t | \-~. - S S | . e \ 24  |LIGHT POLE (SEE PHOTOMETRICS) Q A
<< N S . LA . SR I TR Lo . I 1 : B
o Eé v YA . Jf . R Direction of [ 25 FIRE TURN AROUND < o~
— .o oo R i A R R — L
% =5 . \v— V7 Uk o : ‘& Access per pi o traffic flow : 26  |PROP.STORMINLET <t
= =& s v SR A 00LEF5Y - u 27  |PROP.CONCRETE TRICKLE CHANNEL O <DE
ez == v C \ S 8 L e > | 28  |PROP.INLET 0
= v o ywmeh Y ga The Fire Lane Easement or Hammerhead l | ~
" . A é v “lg Turn Around can not encroach into or over Il m —
v ¥ S gz . a a sidewalk or vertical curb. Please clearly > | Ll %
L v N /O %v 1o show what the conditions are and possibly | S
74.0' - ZE vl | reposition the Hammerhead and Fire Lane | ; Q
v i adcle - _ . . .
~—*— TOWER ROW IMPROVEMENT ——<— ~ — | EXISTING ONE-STORY Easement to better align with the site | -
v T - Foae j it
(DEFERRAL REQUESTED) / T OFFICE BUILDING conditions N _ O é
v, \ S| B | ~1,170 SF l_ : I 2y o
v SN e f AT (TO REMAIN) : | =2 I— s
. v Lo .- . ) . . . 1 v e . HT= 13.9Ii 1 10.0| | g E g D
v V AN ¢ e ok ﬁ_ﬂ‘unumsw o S22 O==
R RO B . / % wihpla | E 522 =
A2) " \|/" " EX. WINDOW > E g2k N S
o ||/ R (100 (100) - | S &g EE a O
| v S S 18.0 =Z S ~82 >
] I AV A ——{ LANDSCAPE |f~— 2 SEe O'-'-'
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v v - _. . 400" _. . _. f KO - I " T P - | Ny | E 'i
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. T 52 0 & / e | Sz 24-26
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v SRR O - N ECERN R A | fa
'3 . 4 . & AC - S 4L a 9 . N >
v NS N % |- : TR I 20.0'
RN N LT . < oL | L EX ACCESS ESMT
SN N R = S ST S A BOOK 949, PG 547
Lov X : R e Sa AT 1l : SURVEY STATEMENT:
v S : e T g, L e RN RAPTOR CIVIL ENGINEERING RELIED ON THE LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY ESC SURVEYS, INC. RCE TAKES NO
v L - . X v 1< — L __J’_ _ _!__q_ _4_._._" —_— —_ —_—— 3 L 4 14 a . .. b | ) \\
~ 130%d L 'ASPHZE.TOIPVMT N\ Tis the man gate a NERER A N _ = J | RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS/OMISSIONS BY LAND SURVEYOR. b=
e o ALK Szizged/'“ked THA1 - | j e e T 2 ] l BASIS OF BEARING NOTE:
. wgv S 45 ‘\Q ag \ SIS PR N e 100 | BENCHMARK: CITY OF AURORA BM #13-024 (ID # 356633NE002)- 2 1/2” DIAMETER BRASS CAP IN THE SOUTH NOSE
e X e Y /2l S  M\_FIRELANE&ACCESS = . |" . NI NS ISR TV E | OF A CONCRETE MEDIAN IN TOWER ROAD AND JUST NORTH OF THE ENTRANCE TO 'TOWER CENTER FOR
. _ |- 14 Sesvrwmieian < |2 ST R UTILITY ESMT | INDUSTRY'
P 2_4,-: : | ' R o (WITH PLAT) ‘ | :
. . | g ; .-4- - _4.4 Sl 4 L. . e w . “ .
o = v VA % o —e-— X X X X X xJ | ELEVATION: 5438.06 U.S. SURVEY FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM).
1 = 4.1’
1 . S o9 ) .
L. /4\ EXISTING|SIDEWALK BENCHMARK NOTES:
c oo o IR e S — —— I BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF
PROP. PROPERTYLINE. - - . . Pevvemene . F . o — L el b T — LT | THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF N00°08'18"E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2”
1=39.51,R=25.0 A SOEXSIDEWAIK == = o 0 L oo gl S Vet e Ly == N [ T ..';"*1.#,5 B | . ALUMINUM CAP 0.8' BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE
A=9054 .- T — N) |/ X ;J( SRR LN BT ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501, 1996” AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3” NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
CB=N45°07'50"W, CD=35.52 . . -~ . -I° 7.7' EXLANDSCAPE STRIP- — 2 el I SRCUNNE SR = === ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNERAND  \\
N —— +30.0' PROP. CURB CUT T — - ___ “$ 16419, 1988” AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 7
‘ PERCOADTLS7.A | i EsEé”/SBx'i EBLOCK _
E. MONTVIEW BLVD EX ROAD CL.
‘ 5 LOCAL ROADWAY \ 1 1ST COMMENTS / 10/4/24 ME)
u MENT 62.0' ROW -
uy 3 K ( )
(O] ) =
o = =
) = Pl
3E " 155.0'
= A .
& I SITE TRIANGLE
& & LEGEND:
S I e=meeem  PROPERTY LINE
l - EASEMENT
\ r ,
|~ PROPOSED FUTURE RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS —— SETBACK
ROW DEDICATION
NOTE: 25.0' OF R.O.W WILL BE DEDICATED AS PART OF THIS PLAT. IN ADDITION, THE
14" ROADWAY DESIGN REFLECTS THE ULTIMATE BUILD-OUT OF TOWER ROAD. AS REQUESTED EASEMENT
] , BY THE CLIENT, THIS ROADWAY WILL BE DEFERRED AND CONSTRUCTED AT A LATER TIME \
1 110" ROW ! WHEN TOWER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ARE MERITED. Confirm’_)] === ADAROUTE G
| 16’ , 10
o ! | 40 [TO FACE|OF CURE) a0 : 1o 0 0' 10' 20" 40' CONCRETE
gome ) et | RASED JEDIA T | WA 20w | — — ULTIMATE SITE PLAN
' LT TURN LANES | | - ASPHALT
l [Tos : ZXMIN T 2% MmN 057} ..l: AT 6' CEDAR FENCING
MAX f % 2% | — X — '
e ! - , LL-, : a1 SEE DTL SHEET 8 3
ﬁ'[—rF ﬂ \/ L HYDRANT TYP [ FIRE HYDRANT
VERTICAL CURE & GUTTER * MEDIAN CLRR x VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER
SEESTD.57.1 SEE STD, 57.2 SEE 5TD. 57.1
TOWER ROAD SECTION (ARTERIAL) SHEET 3 OF 12
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RNelson
Line

RNelson
Text Box
Plat calls for 17'?

RNelson
Text Box
& Access per plat?

RNelson
Text Box
& Access?

RNelson
Callout
Confirm?

RNelson
Line

RNelson
Line

ebumpass
FL Sign B&W -30-45 Degree Detail and Note

ebumpass
Line

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Stamp

ebumpass
Line

ebumpass
Distance Measurement
89'-10 2/4"

ebumpass
Distance Measurement
60'-4 3/4"

ebumpass
Distance Measurement
60'-4 3/4"

ebumpass
Callout
The Fire Lane Easement or Hammerhead Turn Around can not encroach into or over a sidewalk or vertical curb.  Please clearly show what the conditions are and possibly reposition the Hammerhead and Fire Lane Easement to better align with the site conditions.

ebumpass
Callout
Is the man gate a secured/locked gate? 

ebumpass
Callout
Please add an additional No Parking Fire Lane sign in this area. 

MLLee
Callout
Provide the material type, max height and a typical section of the wall (4.02.7.04 of the 2023 COA Roadway Manual)

madis
Text Box
The dimension is 19.06'. The dimension is now consistent.

madis
Text Box
Signage is added to west side.

madis
Text Box
Easement name is revised.

madis
Text Box
Signs have been angled 45 degrees

madis
Text Box
This is a concrete V-Pan which is a drivable surface and does not infringe on travel.

madis
Text Box
Easement name is revised.

madis
Text Box
Hammerhead is 60' by  70'

madis
Text Box
Detail is added to set

madis
Text Box
KN 20 notes locked with know box access

madis
Text Box
Hydrant is proposed.


LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. P
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO WWW.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
. 720-774-7736
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO
NS
/(
| UNPLATTED
| _ (BK. 407 ~ PG. 82)
| | PARCEL: 182134200034 OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY
| OWNER: AMY CANDELARIA TRUJILLO
| MATCH EX
| GS: 5439.58' MATCH EX ZONING: R-1
\ GS: 5439.46'
|
g MATCH EX
| - : v X ¢ ¢ ¢ — X X X X X X X X | |
| . v N AR R :@ﬂﬁw X VATCHEX ~ ——— % MATCHEX | 5\ / Gs: 5444.05
v : - - . .J/0 1 o
: | | . . GS: 5440.65 S ~ ' Z
T 2.2%. N gﬁgﬂgéz R ! e \?v.._#_ﬂ’ges:suo.zz' = 2 _ti’z GS'5440'642 %, 750 ]
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[ . Lo _//. . . . ‘- . | | ! S
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N 1V R (L =2\ : 540, EXISTING CONCRETE PAD S
| L o resaaoar Al WL 100 = E
- /TC: 544067 L UTILTY ESMT AT N | SE
v IR B N A v [ - (WITH PLAT) , , ~ SE
g N | R Vi | | S R 6540917 oo S N SEZ Q.
wn .i v “A1lae - |>< / ¢Jj e o o2
S oo qtes . GS:544030'% — b 9= o
AU~ 7o ~_— SER a
Bi >y ‘ . 17% o9 — <
_ _ . ol TW: 5440.00 =S Ll oc
AN c#4 ] | -Bwisasess | -
25.0 f . ‘“._’ L 23.0' FIRE LANE & ol > 5 > QS
ROW AR MR ] ESSESMT  |<— b =
y | A ACC = o
7 oeicamon ] v ] Spow e (9T PLAT) =, O
| - K- -(WITH PLAT) DT T S
| oo - . . \l- 19-1 ¢_ 16 4% Al F " g\b 3 O O
I} sewak < 208 b S = )
EMST : = Ll L
FULL-INFILTRATION —
| (WITH PLAT) BIORETENTION FACILITY o (o' <C
R AN A K | B S TOP MEDIA: 5437.55 DRAINAGE ESMT LI7)
Q._g IR T 5439.'79'%( e WQCV: 5437.88 ’ (WITH PLAT) S (o) ~
= o csa94 ] v J{ «l>< Il 100-vR wse/overriow:saze.s2ff | | {0 %2)
QES S 6Si5aM045' TOP OF FACILITY: 5400.00 e =
o = K f 1.5% | s T <<
“‘ 0 % g <_ | I T S 05ty Os‘y O D
] . .D/0
o % 23 : - FL: 5440.24' | i m E
=3 — oc N—FL: .
3 e - “140/ | >
| ‘ L4% >
5441 - —MATCHEX = — | m E
o [Gs:5442.88
| 544041 —— . Wwl s
\K % R ; 8
EXISTING ONE-STORY  [|GS: 584113 |7\ 5 | ) )
x\ OFFICEBUILDING | 65: 8441 16 .- <
I FFE: 5444.40' SN NGy 7 == ~
\ ) : : .09 frw}
| Lo INDOW WELL TYP. 4 156" RISERS ?”— EX STAIRS TO BASEMENT 40 LB8 8
| v I TS: 544408\ — b 10.0 Sopa ! )
| v v '§L_“- . BS 544159! il Z=GS 544123' - UTILITY ESMT § E E % i Z <
\ v ST g | ‘ ] o (WITH PLAT) S238 5 (e <<
| v EL 4 EX DOOR: 5444.40' 2 3 > §88s¢ N =S
v : S EX DOOR: 5435.40' ) I \Gs: 548127 o “2xX8= a O
v - . GS:5442.13' | 18.0 SZ2E23
v - EX DOOR: 5444.40' \ —! LANDSCAPE |}=— =g o Ly >
v | | SEZ = — —
EX. ROAD CL . [—L—34.7'RAMP ws FL: 5440.60' o FL: 5440.99'~ BUFFER =053 NSO
49 [ /4 - w O
\ N N | 7—# L as: 544174 \ — =2
e " 550 Sy 1) oG5 544146 ] oL K 3 Q 2096
[l AYA . - - 7 v
e * “PROP.PL-EX.CL 7 ° "1 Lesi 544213 /\ % \§
[ - V| Label the TOW and BOW . = DRAINAGE ESMT 7z
_ : : el pPerL: 544155 N .
-/~ - 1] elevation of the wall I 4 S 2 (WITH PLAT) g 200
/o 2.0% . . T\ \ I EX ACCESS ESMT
B Al | I S £ E | I —Sa3 — | BOOK 949, PG 547
R I : o \ ' — "
Elevations are [~ X | ~ \S L
added : U7\ SN R >
- N FL: 544181 ‘o \_\ RN @
N s — |
. . . b 0\0 Q ;:S\Q\ I
PR SN FIRE LANE & ACCESS \ 10.0
L\ N : } ESMT (WITH PLAT) > > UTILITY ESMT
| MATCHEX T\ A >t ; | ] - (WITH PLAT)
\ GS:5440.16' <\ . FL: 544195 | ]y | FL 544142 5 "
. . E \ — 5442 = = i = = — < v % V V:
aE x* K ~ Z4) A S —'s S K A 74} ZA) \\
Lo AMATCH EX 10.0' - , N MATCH EX
R IR ' GS: 544021 5qgq LANDSCAPE BUFFER - ‘ e \ GS: 5441.87'
* V ——— | ? §
N\ - <[ { MATCH EX 3
S ?
NGS: 5439.93| 2y < é& 544006 | L — - . NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
t S TS | B T — - ] 524, (" REVISION BLOCK
MATCH EX —FL: 5439.41' ./ eAM0— T 5441
G5: 543959 GS:5439.54' ) - — E. MONTVIEW BLVD 00 , , ESC/DATE =
5439, L . | | 1 | 1STCOMMENTS/10/4/24 MEJ
e LOCAL ROADWAY , ~  21.6' EXTENT OF PAVEMENT
‘ | (ROW WIDTH VARIES) S
® - 5MO0- —
\ NORTH
EX: 5438.75'
Landscape walls are
ORAG & NOTES only proposed in the 0 10 20" 10
. , AURORA GRADING NOTES: bioretention facility.
GRADING NOTES: LINE AND 3' TO SIDE PROPERTY LINES. ALL FLOWS SHALL BE ROUTED AWAY FROM ADIACENT 1. MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 2%, MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS 1%, AND MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.5%. : y e
1) CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION. IF IT PROPERTIES. , , Details of wall are —
. 2. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN ROW IS 4:1, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY OUTSIDE OF THE ROW IS 3:1. SCALE: 1"=20
IS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD THAT POSITIVE DRAINAGE IS NOT POSSIBLE, CONTRACTOR 5)  ALL CURBS SHOWN HEREON ARE ASSUMED TO BE 6" VERTICAL CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE added to set
SHALL CONTACT ENGINEERING IMMEDIATELY NOTED. ALL ADA RAMPS SHOWN HEREON ARE ASSUMED T0 BE 12-1 SLOPE UNLESS 3. THE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM GRADE OF FIVE (5) PERCENT FOR THE FIRST TEN FEET OR TO THE EGEND:
3] CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE FAMILIARITY WITH THE GEGTECHNICAL REPORT OTHERWISE NOTED ' PROPERTY LINE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, THEN A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT UNTIL THE SLOPE REACHES THE SWALE AROUND THE :
) \>
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE ON THE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL 6)  CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ALL STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS BUILDING. IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES PROHIBIT THE TEN FEET OF HORIZONTAL DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE SHALL — BEREVIATON IS PROPERTYLINE | (>
ENSURE 4" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM OF BUILDING FACADE 70 EXISTING/FINISHED GRADE SRIOR T CONSTRUCTION OF FOUNDATION. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT T0 BE PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS | don't see any retaining :
/ .
ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, CIVIL ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY. SURFACES WITHIN TEN FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT AWAY FROM THE wall on the plan, is this e e ————  EASEMENT
CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE 6" CLEARANCE FROM TOP OF SLAB TO EXISTING/FINISHED 7)  MAXIMUM ADA CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% AND MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS 5% WITHOUT ' . for the landscape wall? ——|,. ULTIMATE GRADING
L: FLOWLINE e
GRADE ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL HANDRAILS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ENGINEER IF ADA PATHES/ACCESS POINTS DO 4 IIEHI;ECI\IEAI@%(U\VA#II-\IA AP Emﬁfﬁ LMOA“X?SSE/:'gf\éleRégiEFﬁﬁEFF'{éimNES 15 10%. THE MAXIMUM TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR and is the landscaping : — EXISTING CONTOUR
ENGINEER. IF THESE CONDITIONS ARE NOT POSSIBLE N FIELD, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT NOT MEET THESE CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. : | retaini i ' PLAN
NGINEERING IVMEDIATELY ' 5. THE RESULTANT GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. wall retaining any soil %~ PROPOSED CONTOUR
: BW: BOTTOM OF
3] DOWNSPOUT DISCHARGE SHALL NOT BE ROUTED TOWARD ADIACENT PROPERTIES 6. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. THE MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN _ .
ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE PERCENT. GS: GROUND SHOT 20% SLOPE ARROW
ADDITIONALLY, DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE ROUTED AWAY FROM SIDEWALKS WHENEVER 15 TOP OF STEP g
POSSIBLE TO AVOID ICING AND PEDESTRIAN RISK. . FL: 78.00'
BS: BOTTOM OF STEP SPOT ELEVATION
4)  ALLCONCENTRATED FLOWS SHALL BE RELEASED NO CLOSER THAN 10' TO FRONT PROPERTY GB: GRADE BREAK o ;
FFE: FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION RETAINING WALL SHEET 4 OF 12
\S
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MLLee
Callout
Label the TOW and BOW elevation of the wall

MLLee
Callout
I don't see any retaining wall on the plan, is this for the landscape wall? and is the landscaping wall retaining any soil?

madis
Text Box
Elevations are added

madis
Text Box
Landscape walls are only proposed in the bioretention facility. Details of wall are added to set


LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. R ERPTOR CILCOM
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO ;/g%vgv?.fﬁ;l;ggR-uv'LCOM
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO
| Y \\F\ Q > 24
i o— || PARCEL: 182134200034 UNPLATTED ( )
—] \ o OWNER: AMY CANDELARIA TRUIILLO - (BK. 407~ PG. 82)
ZONING: R-1 / OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY
o o 3 o === 4@, o @ |
e il i ——— : :
— X = = e TE T T A T e =— X — X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
EX. WATER MAIN | N SRS g
— | w lv— L 0 _I
b e . 25.0
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v T LK 4 |||+ ] FULLINFILTRATION | EX. SEPTIC TANK CLEANOUT i«' LLl =
_ el | v [l 1l | ||+ | BIORETENTION FACILITY | + {| - SEPTIC TANK TO BE FULLY < -
=N e N N 2,090 SF * 41 /| DECOMMISSIONED AND REMOVED. - . || | &
IO-F1 I | | e ) ' — o S
N ® o g = | . .' . i . S I . P a '. A. e y ’ b | wv
o i% v | .= * *~PROP.STORM INLET , /, ., « [T | | < >
; & . w S : 4 3 3 8 4 ,.I PR v 4 s P 3 ;{.4; .~ <
o2& [~ ||| SRR — - e—— . | a
— o "2 . R I I T 7 4§ i{ . . 7 S < | - | <
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v oA 1 ~ =1, 100 : 28508 O S
v = . I_ I 4: . . q . ) - N i . X S > = =
U | , AT T e A utTYesMT | SEF2T =2
. . . vo|d [T 13LF-4" SANITARY SERVICELINE -~ - \[| | = | wmeun | 283%¢ = c
N EX. OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES |« @ 2.00% MIN. et N 2 0 . T2£8s3 o <Z): <<
TO BE RELOCATED AT FUTURE ROW < ' L AN 18.0 | g=ofn N 2 L
BUILDOUT  « 5 IRERPEEAEER — LAEI;\IUDFSFCE/;PE - | £ IS a O
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o e T ss0 " EX. ELECTRICAL PANEL | T @ 200% M T |
" " PROP. PL- S, TOBERELOCATED | [ AN T e e L T e e e e T |
. L l ’ v | l . .4; e N\ iq g DRAINAGE ESMT ) R . A L, : o 24'26
N B v '{;';' 9 S TNt 4« s (WITHPLAT) N\ 7 - 7 < 90LF-4"SANITARY SERVICELINE .. || | > 20.0' > 7
R PRI e - NG L [ @2.00% MIN, R EX ACCESS ESMT ( )
| . vl . ATy N s e N P R R 48 LF - 4" SANITARY SERVICE LINE .
| y P y T S NCERRPIN, /Y. - R N, TRAFFICRATED - || @ 2.00% MIN. | BOOK 949, PG 547
| R A X i N/ SANITARYCLEANOUT * 7+ . o SANITARYCLEANOUT\:}A | |
o UTLT oL ool «:‘ AT N e T e - ] |
TO BE RELOCATED AT FUTURE ROW — N PR N SN U SASP B ; %é - EEE PO AR A 68 LF - 4" SANITARY SERVICE LINE | \S %
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© L NI « O\UFRELANE&ACCESS | * 1 < < Lol L R WEDEIER N ,
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g e : . v \. L | 10.0' PROP. LIGHT POLE IS |
(o) Lo (@) O . o L = . / . .q o e :
o ' ' - l : _' / -/ v - /—PROP. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY LANDSCAPE BUFFER RE: SHEET 11-LIGHT!NGIDETAII..S.A<. L EX. LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN
o . i T : . : ‘ = / - - - 0 - - " i A f— T A .4 ——~ .'," SR N L . T a La% - . . = |
b ) i - . L . " vl . : HH oy D <- L < ..4, . o L . . . a9 N ) 4 - - . -4 '.‘1 .; - .<A. . - A . UT||_|TY ESMT : .
> EX.FIBER OPTICVAULT, " |- " [ ——— v f 1 BT ]
TO BE RELOCATED AT FUTUREROW &+ | . - 1w = - 7 v || . [ ,( ﬁ)\ 24 EEEP R (WITHPLAT) gy CHASE DRAIN TO REMAIN ——
< BUILDOUT - | " |« ~ ” R [N ogegogog k]| TN . Ao 4 ' 7759 85 ss
" . | S LT O IR A i ———— - —— 2 o —— e 5 — G 5 e G NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
I PROP. LIGHT POLE 7 17 LF - 6" DIP FIRE HYDRANT LINE ——— "\ \ ) . [ . >\ /<
—— | RE: SHEET 11 - LIGHTING DETAILS G G & G G G E. MONTVIEW BLVD ¢ : B ¢ . 'PROP. 4" SERVICE LINE TO TIE INTO -/ EX. SSWR MAIN [ REVISION BLOCK )
® | \\ Lol <o W W Fo—w W w LOCAL ROADWAY w v EX. 8" SSWR STUB # DESC/ DATE BY
L EX. GASLINES TO REMAIN, TYP. 3[ (ROW WIDTH VARIES) 1 | 1STCOMMENTS/10/4/24 | MEJ
\ 44 o —— 6" GATE VALVE W/ EX. WATER MAIN TO REMAIN £ WATER MAIN
| @ 1 — SWIVEL TEE \\ :
EX. LIGHT/UTILITY _ = e s
) POLE TO REMAIN — s
| VAREEEE—— (0] —
o EX. WATER METER'8 %
WATER SERVICE LINE TO.REMAIN =l
AND CONVERT TO COMMERCIAL { |
TYPE TAP -
UTILITY NOTES: N LEGEND:
1) ALLUTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON LAND SURVEY PROVIDED TO ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD oROPERTY LINE
VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL IN THE FIELD. IF UTILITY CONFLICTS EXIST IN THE FIELD, —
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ENGINEERING IMMEDIATELY. __ INTERNAL
2)  ALLDOMESTIC TAPS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY LOCAL WATER JURISDICTION AT TIME OF TAP. CONTRACTOR IS PROPERTY LINE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING PROPER FIELD INSPECTIONS ARE COMPLETED. o EASEMENT
3)  CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE WITHIN GRAVITY PIPES. MINIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF STORM
PIPES IS 0.5%. MINIMUM LONGITUDINAL OF SANITARY SEWER PIPES IS 2% (4 INCH), 1% (6 INCH) AND 0.4% (8 INCH). RCE SETBACK \ )
RECOMMENDS EXCEEDING THESE MINIMUMS WHEREVER POSSIBLE. G \
4)  ALLSTORM MANHOLES SHALL HAVE 0.1' DROP MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTES ON THIS PLAN. ALL SANITARY CONCRETE
MANHOLES SHALL HAVE 0.2' DROP MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THIS PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT NORTH
ENGINEER WITH ANY FIELD DISCREPANCIES. ASPHALT ULTIMATE UTILITY PLAN
5)  ALLWATER SERVICES MUST HAVE A MAX VELOCITY OF 15 FPS.
6)  ALLWATER SERVICES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM PRESSURE AT BUILDING FOUNDATION EDGE OF 30 PS|. Y WATER METER
7)  NO METERS TO BE PLACED WITHIN 10' OF TREE TRUNKS.
8)  ALLUTILITY CROSSINGS TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" CLEARANCE. @ SANITARY CLEANOUT 5
RAIN GARDEN 0 100 20 40
& FIRE HYDRANT T —
SCALE: 1"=20" SHEET 50F 12

V7
N\
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SUPPLEMENTAL SIGN

SIGNS FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL:

1. Be at least 12 inches wide and 18 inches high.
2. Have white |letter on blue background.

3. State "Reserved Parking™ and "Tow Away Zone" on supplemental sign.

4. Show a handicapped symbol

5. Be permanently mounted within 10 feet of each accessible parking space.
6. Be located at the center of the front of each accessible parking space, facing the rear

of the space.
¥ Minimum 7 feet (84 inches) to the bottom of the lowest sign.
8. Be 5 feet above the ground when wall mounted.

Note: Signs shall conform to sign types R7-8 and R7-201aP of the "Manual on Uniform

Traffic Control Devices", 2009 r1r2.

BLUE TRAFFIC PAINT

NOTE: SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

NOTE

1- PARKING SPACE AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL HAVE OSHA SAFETY BLUE STRIPING. STRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE. ACCESS
AISLES STRIPING SHALL BE 30° ON CENTER ACCESS AISLE SHALL HAVE THE WORDS "NO PARKING" IN CAPITAL LETTER OF
WHICH SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE FOOT HIGH AND AT LEAST TWQ INCHES WIDE PLACED AT THE READ OF THE PARKING
SPACES SO AS TO BE CLOSE TO WHERE AN ADJACENT VEHICLES READ TIRES WOULD BE PLACED.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL STRIPING
NTS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SIGNS
NTS

SYMBOL TO
BE WHITE

THIS SIGN TYPICAL AT ALL
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACES

BLUE REFLECTIVE
BACKGROUND

ALL LETTERING TO
BE WHITE AND A
MINIMUM OF 2" HIGH

12"x6" R7-201
MINIMUM 7" TO

BOTTOM OF LOWEST
REQUIRED SIGN

2020 TOWER ROAD REDEVELOPMENT

.

SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

MINIMUM 70 SQ. INCH
SIGN WITH BLUE
REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND

2" ROUND POLE
PAINTED BLACK

1. ALL SIGNS SHALL CONFORM
WITH ALL CURRENT A.D.A,,
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2. PLACE VAN ACCESSIBLE
SIGN IN FRONT OF VAN
ACCESSIBLE SPACES ONLY.

3. INSTALL ONE SIGN AT EACH
HANDICAP SPACE

HANDICAP PARKING SIGN

RESERVED |

PARKING

L
VAN
ACCESSIBLE|
Py
"

12"x18"
12"x6"
12"x6"

MUTCD R7-8B
VAN ACCESSIBLE

N.T.S.

Please show the Tow
Away Visual Aide
with the No Parking
Fire lane sign detail.

AN

Signage is swapped
out

ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO

FIRE
LANE

4

DEAD ENDS
IN1SOFT

NO
TURNAROUND

NO PARKING FIRE LANE SIGNS
NTS

FIRE FIRE FIRE
LANE LAME
-.H. q

L' . .. [i : “ ; | FE 1

MUTCD
R1-=1

STOP SIGN DTL
NTS

4
KRAPLIOR

CIVIL ENGINEERING

WORK@RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
WWW.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
720-774-7736

N

ZAN

2020 TOWER ROAD REDEVELOPMENT

SITE PLAN
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

24-26

N

ZAN

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION BLOCK

AN

DESC / DATE BY

1ST COMMENTS / 10/4/24 MEJ

NV

SITE DETAILS

6

SHEET 6 OF 12

A
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2020 I OWER REDEVELOI MEN I TIMDUNN AS.LA RLA
Tim Dunn Design
S | T E P LA N Landscape Architecture
tadunn1958@gmail.com
LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. 720.350.2411
CITY OF AU RORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO State of Colorado License #400
Please add the note: .
ey ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO
requested, if SEE NOTE #1 CITY OF AURORA NOTES BUFFER WIDTHS PROVIDED & \ )
approved, the REQUIRED HAVE BEEN G N
landscaping will be ADDED
installed upon . -
completion of the | ReTejt C;’mment REQUIRED LANDSCAPE Per Article 146-4 Development Standards, Section4.7, Unified Development Ordinance
roadway. Inc ut et e
UNPLATTED required 25" buffer
] and provided
Privacy fence o G NO, JUAOOOGTEOR) Non street ) 895" buffer. REQUIRED LANDSCAPE TYPE TREES & SHRUBS REQUIRED TREES, SHRUBS & GRASSES PROVIDED
See detail 5 frontage — 10" Utility AN ASTERISK AND NOTE HAS BEEN ADDED UNDER THIS CHART BUT A NOTE IS ALREADY
\ Sheet 8 buffer easement ‘ CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE PROVIDED, SEE NOTE # CITY OF AURORA NOTES
| R % — B (Tower Road - 240 If, 1 tree/40 If,1 shrub/40 sf) 6 trees & 64 shrubs 6 trees & 64 shrubs (24 grasses)
2 2 — Ay A — — = (Montview Blvd - 280 If, 1 tree/40If, 1 shrub/40sf) 7 trees & 40 shrubs 6 trees & 50 shrubs (17 grasses) 2
{\ /\ + 3+ ) Lt + + 1 + o+ o+ o+ + o+ o+ | + + o+ Provide an asterisk and a note at the bottom of the table that an adjustment has been requested.
% + + 7 ( + @ S T + iy e STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER K :
o'7 /’k\\\e N 2t o = /T// * \?—l/ * - N Z (Tower Road - 1 tree & 10 shrubs/40 If, see deferral Trote #1) 6 trees & 60 shrubs 6 trees & 6 shrubs (54 grasses)
/ && I £ =/t F| 12 RN 7 3 = Include the N l 1 l
§\,§%o& =+/N = +  + E = \\‘, @ .l = = R — (E. Montview BIvd - 1 tree & 10 shrubs/40 If) 8 trees & 80 shrubs 8 trees & 76 shrubs (18 grasses)
/2'%@/ EXISTING METAL GARAGE pﬂ/r/// N N0 T AR S INSUE N S SR | e wrranvicleel 107
@,7 1,448 G5F— \ Existi ‘ N+ h T &y Bl AT — Ny e PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE 2 trees & 12 shrubs 2 trees & 12 shrubs o
s K3 (TO REMAIN) xisting concrete "56 + NP, B5R ' (- v o
Column $,$A. B . d to remain Y, v, YV % I = & <
| ST HT =116.2'+ pad fo rema + + o+ T+ O+ —* + + 1§+ % BUILDING PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EVERGREENS REQUIRED/PROVIDED HAS BEEN ADDED =
uture dedicated +— THASTR @ . ~— "+ + + + o+ o+ 4+ 4+ o+ o+ \+ + + o+ + a2 Note # of S
\ . / %@"j o o/'l /N4 4 4 4 4+ 4 4+ 4+ 4 4 4 o5lapds@aper |+ 4+ o+ 4+ 4 o4+ 44 . N | ; g South (1 tree/40 If - 29 If = 1 tree) 1 tree 1 tree evergreen trees l 8
rivacy fenc ~ 0_ ] Toh ENt 4+ dpyffer PN+ + ) 2% East (1 tree/40 If - 42 If = 1 tree) 1 tree 1 tree and percentages. Ll e
t2beh|nk & ?\ % % ®® ++++++ ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ ® ++| S West (1 tree/40 If - 42 If = 1 tree) 1 tree 1 tree A @)
TN =
\ wa 7&&;@ ) ® + + + + + + 4+ + + + + + + + o+ + AN+ + + + + + o+ o+ = // > ﬁ
NPT &?f | e ] . ® + o+ o+ N+ + +F o+ o+ o+ o+ + o+ A+ o+ o+ o+ o+ ANGF o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ | 2 NON STREET PERIMETER BUFFERS / >
: 5 RS A WS ———————U A S T T g . Lil —
frontage buffer 40 "5@ ' S landca pe R o R ®® +  + SPARTANJ BR ARE PROVIDEDAROUND+ + + + + + + + + + 4+ 4+ + + o+ 4+ % S (1 tree & 5 shrubs/25 If, 50% evergreen provided) w
805 Typical o ‘ Joutter, 1L o + TFWRASHENCLOSURE + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + @ = North Buffer 291 If 12 trees & 60 shrubs 12 trees & 60 shrubs S
, ®® *, TSSELEGENDT IR s e Lt Lt L LT \\“”//,//++| 5 East Buffer 240 If 10 trees & 50 shrubs 10 trees & 50 shrubs Ll S
BUFFER NAS BEEN / c ®® + + + N+ o+ [T ——|;f + Privacy fence m <DE
RE\LABELED SR T I TR 5 + + + + o+ o+ EVARNSS See detail 5 BIODETENTION FACILITY Change to 10'-25'
* ~ BIORETENTION FACILITY ® + + o+ o+ o+ o+ & Z AN . ee detal e
. S S Rull filtration: RE Civile . || ® + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ %\\\ I}; n Sheet 8 See Sheet 8 for Biodetention Seed Mix é m (I
\ ® P — — — LT T s Li++| ! - Ll S
TR A el I N S Non street BUFFER WIDTHS =
Ry @% LT T T %/\ D, tontade North Buffer 25 25! BUFFER WIDTHS REVISED =
+++++++++++++§: /f+| bufferg? South 10° 10° (:)3
2 1 N R o | + + | 25" + o+ o+ o+ o+ a7 NN : East Buffer 18’ 18 Change to 8'-25' <
\ @ s s ol +_+, drainage ﬂéi‘ lira[r;disc:,raﬁreJr + - + | West Buffer 25' ZS'K <
) 7 s i buffer = oc
Staff will support an s \ \%f‘+ + + easement + +F + + + . | =z ¢ h o
. Ic — — T X + o+ + + + + H + +  + + ) % o
adjustment request ) £\ . _ Shre L L = S
\ for the street I/(\ : N 2 TG ced8r mulch R S 7 @ | = b o <ZE <
frontage buffer i R Bje ' AT S S . e % . N —J
* Jtong Tower Roag KR =]  Existing - R Y N 3 City of Aurora Landscape Notes P YR
given the ultimate \ _-jgﬁa&f EXISTING ONE-STORY | trees to Lo oUtiy, 7 7 N SOk = =
\Froadway build out  |——17" . OFFICE BUILDING = remain + \+ +easement SO % NG
\ and the site \ ree fawn %}W 1,170 SF — + + + + + + 4+ + + + + + + 4+ 4+ 4+ 4+ + +\ + + + + ‘ g % E 1. ALANDSCAPE DEFERRAL IS BEING REQUESTED FOR REQUIRED LANDSCAPE ALONG TOWER ROAD
constraints. 10" Utility g@_, - (TO REMAI — P L N A tT =3 g DUE TO THE ULTIMATE ROADWAY BUILD OUT AND SITE CONSTRAINTS.
easement | TSR i Z2h
1 @-,‘ P_C,Z )
Uv\«;gg() + ; E 2. ALL BED AREAS TO RECEIVE 4 CUBIC YARDS/1,000 SF OF SOIL AMENDMENT. 24-26
NS A o -
xis(EﬁE'\lé) TE#LHTY OF AURSRA h\%/ § \ S e e S S R Ee 3. LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN. ILE N L )
N\ ' = N :
’\I 1 /@\ y ’ / Trash enclosure % =1 ADDRESSES G O\
\ P ——— RE civil | 4. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR  T1iE DERRERAL
\ 10' walk —~ N %& \\\\ ////, oz N Bike racks | ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. BEING
10" walk|[+&5F—H——= = REQUESTED
\ Column — P{%‘Q i < %\ — Drainage easement ‘ 200 5. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION,
N ~ R 7 [\ & EX ACCESS ESMT MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED \S /)
pecimen —~ A j\ ‘ | P~ N
Omamental 62 | 6 ® Shredded  \ L - | BOOK 949, PG 547 ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
Tree \ d 1‘”"?@ — — 3] ‘ cedar mulch 23' Electric swing gate — | ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE
\ { 4' Man gate with knox key N o | OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY. Repeat Comment:
A distinctive landscape L \ Fence and wall screening Update this note
feature to include 4 < ||’+ - - chould bk located on the | 8- ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, to address the
specimen quality plant ‘Q Lot interior of the landscape | RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC deferral being
material that will provide buffer | UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, requested for
visual interest during all & | OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE 'Ta”dscaRp'”g along
ffea;g{:;uzhese shrubs are Sob = S, L, | | CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE. owernoad.
- 010 1IN 000008 0+ 7 N Y+ +[{+0+ Y 00000 { |
Nemma%ﬂ X Oé% ...... A z + + = /4\ PR | 7. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SITE TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE IEID\IEE(F;F&LSIS ADDRESSED
Sight o 50 = P 10/00/0/0)¢C A Z, S Y 2 —_— [AA ARG A =
e triangle 5 - e 421%.“ 3 )@Q{ = vk a8 —— — ‘ | WITH COA ROADWAY SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 4.04.2.10 \ )
TREE HAS J N N ! (J _ e I N e ! S e 2 | @ REVISION BLOCK 3
BEEN ADDED\_ Proposed — D ;‘\@r@p%\, N R B -GRG . B G EN\OEBA N 76 tree lawn| B BB KIS, N, " | 8. ALL LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS IN A MANNER " DATE By
\Pro erty Line G R AN TR W G S TR A D& L \&gg%gg 5 P ——TL THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNABLE. A FIVE FOOT
. B — AN N2 . Wf ; AN I \Lﬁ 77 ;\/ 77 / ~ ~ CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS. LANDSCAPING 2 1022
— ) E MONTVIEW BLVD el eea | N . MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS THAT ARE DEDICATED
p— Exist. 5' walk LOCAL ROADWAY the curbside landscape 40 Tvoical Label as the 10 (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS).
Label this element. | THE uTILITY BOX | - Exist. 7'-6" tree lawn (ROW WIDTH VARIES) area are required to be 5 ypica street frontage
' AS BEE . gallon. Show them with a ) » Ibuffer.
’ L Lt £ s different symbol.
CURBSIDE GRASSES HAVE BEEN e hEreRe Include the tree Legend
CHANGED TO 5 GALLON, SYMBOL HAS and Sym bols on thls Sheet
BEEN CHANGED .
North  Scale 1'=20' LEGEND WATER USE TABLE
...... i ; i Total Landscape Area - 51,643 sf
Rock Muleh | [Bioretention Facility R PLANT SYMBOLS HAVE BEEN ADDED TO LEGEND
"""""""" High water use 0
.77 Temporary Irrigated Seed Mix Medium water use 0 Provide % of the T )
N + N + N + Ses seedpmix onrzheetag Low water use 51,643 sf ? overall landscape
- . area. LANDSCAPE
; Existing Trees to remain
6' Cedar Privacy Fence PLAN
X Masonry Columns (3 total) 7
"NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION" e 7 0f 1



Tim Dunn
SEE NOTE #1 ABOVE, IT ADDRESSES THE DEFFERAL BEING REQUESTED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
A SPECIMEN
EVERGREEN TREE HAS BEEN ADDED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
THE UTILITY BOX HAS BEEN LABELED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
CURBSIDE GRASSES HAVE BEEN CHANGED TO 5 GALLON, SYMBOL HAS BEEN CHANGED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
SPARTAN JUNIPER ARE PROVIDED AROUND TRASH ENCLOSURE
SSE LEGEND

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
Label changed

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
sf areas have been added and percentages

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
AN ASTERISK AND NOTE HAS BEEN ADDED UNDER THIS CHART BUT A NOTE IS ALREADY PROVIDED, SEE NOTE # CITY OF AURORA NOTES

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
EVERGREENS REQUIRED/PROVIDED HAS BEEN ADDED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
BUFFER HAS BEEN RE-LABELED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
PLANT SYMBOLS HAVE BEEN ADDED TO LEGEND

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
BUFFER WIDTHS REVISED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
BUFFER WIDTHS PROVIDED & REQUIRED HAVE BEEN ADDED

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
SEE NOTE #1 CITY OF AURORA NOTES

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
SEE NOTE #1 CITY OF AURORA NOTES

Tim Dunn

Tim Dunn
DEFFERAL IS ADDRESSED IN NOTE #5

Tim Dunn
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2020 I OWER REDEVELOI MEN I TIM DUNN AS.LA RLA
Tim Dunn Design
S | T E P LA N Landscape Architecture
tadunn1958@gmail.com
LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. 720.350.2411
CITY OF AU RORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO State of Colorado License #400
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO
S
&
DO NOT CUT CENTRAL LEADER,
PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED
WOOD AFTER PLANTING
Plant Schedule & Legend 00 NoT CUT GENTRAL LEADER USCNYLON TREE STRAGS AT END
PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED OF TREE ’
WOOD AFTER PLANTING
12 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE
MATURE SIZE
QUAN. KEY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SIZE CONDITION  WATER USE MAIJRE B& AFTER LEAVES DROP, REMOVER FINISHED GRADE IN IRRIGATED AREAS
ECIDUOUS SHADE TREES CVE|$HM£\I/\7|IESANCE AGREEMENT & 2" ABOVE GRADE IN NON-IRRIGATED
AREAS
L . . USE NYLON TREE STRAPS AT "
X SMH | Shademaster Honeylocust Gleditsia triacanthos inermis 2.5"cal. | b&b low 45'x40' END OF EACH WIRE 3" THICK BARK MULCH IN TREE WELL h
INSTALL 5" HIGH BERM AROUND TREES
7 PVC MARKERS Z
TO CREATE A WATERING BASIN. BERM
s = / 12 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE IS TEMPORARY IN IRRIGATED AREAS, Ll
_ _ . . . DRIVE TREATED METAL POST 30" INTO REMOVE AFTER 2 THOROUGH WATERINGS.
X | CNK | Chinkapin Oak Quercus muehlenberii 2.5"cal. | b&b low 45'x45 /UNDISTURBED GRADE, 3 PER TREE ADD MULCH. LEAVE BERM AND MULCH IN E
REMOVE POSTS 1 YEAR AFTER PLANTING NON-IRRIGATED AREAS. '®)
SET TOP OF ROOT BALL MIN. 2" PVC MARKERS TYPICAL n- <DE
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE DRIVE 30" METAL T STAKES INTO
X BTM | Big Tooth Maple Acer grandidentatum 2.5" cal. b&b low 25'x20' { 3" THICK BARK MULCH IN TREE WELL UNDISTURBED GRADE, 3 PER TREE, g
TREES CHANGED TO 2" - _ FLUSH TO GRADE. REMOVE POSTS O
CALIPER d REMOVE WIRE BASKET AFTER TREE I[N AFTER 1 YEAR OF PLANTING. ')
WK S Ml 'S INPIT, REMOVE TWINE & PULL H — O
== S |[|—] BURLAP FROM TREE TRUNK | ] REMOVE WIRE BASKET AFTER TREE e
X | LIN |Greenspire Linden Tilia cordata 2.5" cal b&b medium | 30'x30' — 1= THE = I IS IN PIT, REMOVE TWINE & PULL L] o
. . ﬂ: ﬂ: s SVFTSLKBEI'E\I F?; I[E)éyég;ED ROOT BALLS |U — BURLAP FROM TREE TRUNK. > Ny
" _ Repeat comment: ﬁu ﬁm| '——ﬁ—w | ] 3 SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIX & 3 PIT H SVT&KSEN S;Eé¥€§ FDROOTBALLS Ll I<_1:
X ABM | Autumn Blaze Maple Acer freemanii 'Jeffersred’ 2.5" cal. b&b medium | 45'x30' These are required L e s —1 SOIL, USE ROOT STIMULATOR & RELEASE — 1 1 —
bv the UDO to b :U Fm:u:m:| | |3: FERTILIZER FOR NEW PLANTING 3 SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIX & 3 PIT Q w
7 s o |2 | = = T SOIL, USE ROOT STIMULATOR & RELEASE Py
ORNAMENTAL TREES 2" Caliper. U= UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE FERTILIZER FOR NEW PLANTING l i l >
® - - - 12X X f2x UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE <
X CHP | Chanticleer Pear Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer’ 2" cal. b&b medium | 35'x25' : m )
/ 1 1 - . . <
@ X SSC | Spring Snow Crabapple Malus spp. 'Spring Snow' specimen tree e'-s-W low | 30548 m Deciduous Tree Plantlng Detail m Everg reen Tree Plantlng Detail m (LID_
-l
@ X | ABS |Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry | Amelanchier grandiflora 6-8' ht mﬁ b&b low 25'x20' w \y 0.C. SPACING AS SHOWN ON PLANS (| -
OR SPACE PLANTS FOR BEST EFFECT =
EVERGREEN TREES SPACE PLANTS FOR BEST EFFECT ; -
PRUNE DEAD OR DAMAGED WOOQOD 8
X AUS | Austrian Pine Pinus nigra 6' ht. b&b low 40'x30' PRIOR TO PLANTING - i;%%';'gg A%';*AEE A“ﬂ#"lﬁi'g A‘QEEUL O ~
SET SHRUB PLUMB, TOP OF ROOT BALL MANNER. PROVIDE A 10" RAD| <
W, MATCH FINISH GRADE, 2" ABOVE . . PRO 0 US o
$.% GRADE FOR EVERGREENS . WOOD MULCH RING WHEN PLANTING IN (@)
s X BOS | Bosnian Pine Pinus heldreichii 6' ht. b&b low 25'x12' ' NATIVE GRASS AREAS. oc
e 3" THICK MULCH AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS. . ot . o )
EVERGREEN SHRUBS PLACE GEO-TEXTILE WEED BARRIER AS : . <C
SPECIFIED ON PLANS. BUILD 4" BASIN IN . At PLANTING BED SOIL - SOIL AMENDMENT o~ <o
% NON-IRRIGATED AREAS ONLY. PER SPECIFICATIONS o O
. : : : . \ R LL
X | SPJ | Spartan Juniper Juniperus chinensis Sgal. | container | low 15%8 X REMOVE ALL CONTAINERS, BASKETS, PLANTS SHOULD BE PLANTED IN AN INFORMAL - = =
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS ] Vo =Tl T WIRE, ETC. FROM ROOT BALL. BROKEN PATTERN, PLANT PERIMETER FIRST THEN FILL IN N P S
— |ﬁﬂ:| —ﬁ| —I=—l" OR DAMAGED ROOT BALLS WILL BE CENTER FOR BEST EFFECT. IF FORMAL PLANTINGS
| | SN REJECTED. ARE SHOWN ON PLAN, FOLLOW PLANTING LAYOUT
@ X | GRO |Gro-Low Sumac Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' 5 gal. container | low 2'x6' | |Q S Eﬁ'\— LOOSEN SIDES OF ROOT BALL PER PLAN.
Tl 2 1 SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIX &
|| f— . f— 2
% X POT | Gold Finger Potentilla Potentilla fruticosa 'Gold Finger' 5 gal. container low 3'%x3' ||M I |:m:m_ ’ QW| 1 PIT SOIL. MOUND COMPACTED 24-26
—Fm’—: BACKFILL UNDER ROOT BALL, OR .
@ X ROS | Knock Out Shrub Rose Rosa spp. 'Knock Out' 5 gal. container low 3'x3' \SET ON UNDISTURBED SOIL e
2x ROOTBALL UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
@ X MKL | Miss Kim Lilac Syringa patula 'Miss Kim' 5 gal. container low 5'x3' WIDTH
) | X UL | Commontiac Syringa vulgaris 5gal. | container | low 156’ m Shrub Planting Detail Ornamental Grass/Perennial Planting Detail \«
&
@ X VIB Mohican Viburnum Viburnum lantana 'Mohican' 5 gal. container | low 7'x6' W
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES 5 5
. Ornamental grasses in the curbside CURBSIDE GRASSES CHANGED TO 5
X KFG | Feather Reed Grass Calamagrostis acutiflora 'K Foertser' | 1 gat. container | low-med | 4'x2' FImeEeEpe area are IR @ 156 2 SLello A
B . ) ) i ) . L . . o gallon. Provide a separate symbol 2"X6" CEDAR RAILS
P X MLM | Morning Light Maiden Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning light 1 gal. container | medium | 4'x3 TOP, MIDDLE & BOTTOM
" o o . o~ and key for these grasses. 4"X4" CEDAR POTS
® X BLU |Blonde Ambition Grama Bouteloua gracilis '‘Blonde Ambition' | 1 gal. container low 3'x2 1"%6" DOG EARED 8' 0.C. typical
MASONRY COLUM — = 18" min. ~— e
material & color by owner ) CEDAR PICKETS
PERENNIALS to be determine:—\ I
0 X COR | Moonbeam Coreopsis Coreopsis verticillata 'Moonbeam' 1 gal. container | low 2'x2' i T T T Y770 T YT T T T YT 7T YT 7)) ’_\\:_i’_\ﬁ’_\’_\ﬁﬁﬁ’_\’_\? T T T mli
O X CAT Catmint "Walkers low' Nepeta x faassenii 'Walkers low' 1 gal. container | low 2'x3' \&
o) X CON | Purple Coneflower Tennessse| Echinacea tennesseensis 1 gal. container | low 2'x2' \\ [ \ X (e REVISION BLOCK
O X BES Black Eyed Susan Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum' 1 gal. container | low 2'x2' q l : \ # DATE BY
\/7 Rear facing project Front facing street
6' 7 \ M| or adjacent property
N = A\ /
Irrigated Native Grass (temporary irrigation) X
Arkansas Valley Seed Company (303.320.7500) '
Native Wonder Seed Mix '
70% Turf type Buffalo G = . \
30% Native Sls Goama FTT— T — T —1—1r| || [FEL—= == == IS = || =TT T—TTT—IT]I
Seeding rate: 3-4 Ibs / 1000 sf P _‘ H ‘ ‘ H ‘ || _‘ H ‘ ‘ H ‘ ‘\I ‘ — - H ‘ ‘ H ‘ ‘ H
e =T === | ETETETRT] | [TETET=T=T=
e, %Elg';g;se U§|'|Sy”sfe§%ﬂ!§¥any (303.320.7500) By contractor _‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i —‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ " Nt ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘V/
<« .7.7.7." Detention Wetland Seed Mix | 1] |11 H‘ H‘ ‘H ‘H H‘ | H‘ ‘H ‘H ‘H H‘ ‘T‘I"I ‘H ‘H H‘ H‘
45% Reed Canary Grass Y e Y e Y Y e Y Y Y Y e Y e A e e e Y el M 4
25% Improved Meadow Brome \
25% Garrison Creeping Foxtail B POSTS 8' OC - (r
5% Climax Timothy . . - typical - CONCRETE FOOTING .
i e Tolba/acre Elevation Facing Tower Road P 30" DEPTH MIN. Section LANDSCAPE
NOTES &
/"5 Privacy Fence Detai DETAILS
"NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION" e O D
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2020 TOWER ROAD REDEVELOPMENT

SlTE PI-AN CIVIL ENGINEERING

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. S TING WORK@RAPTOR-CIVILCOM
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO BAILEY, CO 80421 WW\W.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM

303.242.1572

ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO 720-774-7736

RRABLOR

SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC
SCALE:  1"=30-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.
2. SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.
ADJACENT LAND USE CATEGORY: R.1 3. ALLLIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
PROPERTY LINE AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.
4. THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.
5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING, INCLUDING FIXTURE
TYPE SW, TO BE PHOTOCELL CONTROLLED.
PROVIDE [ECC COMPLIANT CONTROLS AND
VERIFY ALL CONTROLS WITH OWNERSHIP PRIOR
TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL.
6. PAVEMENT TYPE R3 USED FOR ALL LIGHTING
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NEW STREET LIGHT TO BE
INSTALLED BY NEIGHBORING
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[ CALCULATIONS. <C
25 23 24 19 13 08 0% 03 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 —
SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO “
26 26 29 23 15 09 05 03 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 oo 00 00 00 CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING g
24 26 30 25 16 09 05 03 02 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 oo 00 00 00 STANDARDS <
()]
10 28 32 23 28 32 28 16 09 0% 03 02 01 00 ,00 W 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 oo 00 00 00 <C
L
08 22 31 24 27 30 25 16 09 0% 03 02 01 00 00 00 02 & 08 01 00 00 00 00|00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 o
>
05 13 25 26 26 29 23 15 09 0§ 03 02 01 00,00 00 01 02 02 01 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 00 00 LIGHTING CALCULATION STATISTICS SUMMARY: E
03 09 22 25 24 24 20 14 09 0& 03 02 |01 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00,00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 oo 00 00 00 -
+ + + + + + + + H + + + + 4 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
STATISTICS TAKEN FROM CENTER OF DRIVE _| AVERAGE ~ MAXIMUM ~ MINIMUM ~ MAXMIN  AVG/MIN @)
02 08 18 20 19 17 15 11 08 05 03 02 01 0100 00 00 ,00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 \E/ERALL SITE: U\
_ TOWERRD.: . <
02 07 14 15 14 13 12 09 07 05 03 02 /01 01,00 00 00 ,00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 00 00 SARKING. 3 %
02 05 10 11 11 10 09 08 06 04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 00 00 \ %
T 01 04 08 09 08 08 f@' 0705 04 03 02 01 .01/01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 .00 00 00 ,00 .00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 .00 ,00 <ZE <
> = ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SNE MUST COMPLY WITH THE — LCL)
X 01 03 05 06 06 06 %g 06 05 04 03 02 02 01 01 00 00 00 01 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 40 ,00 00 ,00 T 2015/2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT i N
e o = > FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION. ==
£ 01 02 04 05 05 05 008 05 05 04 03 02 02 01 0] 03 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 go 00 00 00 & SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF =5
O O O o : ;
w 01 02 03 03 04 0404 05 04 04 04 03 03 0201 18 03 01500 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 Q0 00 00 00 L EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE
f &E) = SWIO g: ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BU|LDING IS OCCUPIED. 24-26
o 01 01 02 03 03504 gg 04 05 05 04 04 ]03 0302 swigt2? P48 00 pg)lffo 00 00 00 po 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 40 00 80 00 SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF N
< g = @ | B EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 G
— 01 01 01 02 0203 %bjdl 05 05 0b 05 05 /05 04 02 12 04 017704 OAE: CE%1S IB+L%1RO+8€E 04 01 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 do 00 00 00 = FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AND
= g W = " y
00 01 01 02 +o.zgorg g-'o.g 05 06 06 07 07 |07 06 05 ;%_ 19 38 49 (1303 /01 01 02 02-.02°02 02 02 02 01 01 01 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 do 00 00 00 =5 CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC\VAY".
Q .00 01 01 01 027085 04 06 07 0B 09 09 10 08 06 08 16,28 30 46 06 04 04 05 05 05 06 06 05 05 04 03 03 02 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 g0 00 00 00 iy
- \_
< i 1 Q THE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN MUST SHOW THEN\ACCESSIBLE >
00 00 01 01 02 03 05 07 08 1p 11 12 |13 .12 07 07 12115 16 J6 41 0 14 12 43 43 13 13 12 11 09 07 05 03 02 04 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 do 00 00 00 ROUTE THROUGHOUT THE SITE. PLEASE ENSURE THAT A (
1 1 < MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT CANDLE OF LIGHTING IS RROVIDED
00 00 01 01 02 03 05 08 10 A 14 16 |17 ,16]10 09 {4116 18 Ao 19 19 21 22 24 25 25 25 23 20 16 11 07 04 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 g0 00 00 00 WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.
I
00 00 01 01 02 03 06 09 13 Af A9 20 |22 |19 12 12 16322 27 30 32 32 30 30 32 35 39 40 35 27 20 13 08 05 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 4o 00 00 00 \
1 1 PROPOSED STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCERTUAL.
,00 00 01 01 02 03 06 10 16 2p 25 25|27 22 12 13 19 :+2.6 3.3 _4&3 46 39 35 35 37 40 48 .50 44| 32 23 15 08 04 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 40 00 00 .00 FINAL LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC
1 SPT I;'SP1 ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET LIGHTING PLANS IN
00 00 01 01 02 03 06 KV 17 2p 20 27| 27 28)\15 \15 21128 38 +4.‘@9.7 4435 33 32 33 43 F47-37 23 16 09 05 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00 THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.
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L]
00 00/01 01 02 04 06 11 20 31 29 27 (TP=o36 21 06 04 04 06 09 09 07 05 04 05 10 18 21 14 07 05 03 01 .01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00,00 00 00 00 ,00 00
COA ARTERIAL STREET LIGHT STANDARD COA LOCAL/ STREET LIGHT STANDARD Pl i h h > NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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EAST MONTVIEW BOULEVARD Ighting calcuiation summary table. ( REVISION BLOCK
00 00 00 01 02 04 06 11 18 26 28 (26 26 22 09 04 03 02 02 03 03 04 05 09 15 19 21 21 20 17 11 06 03 02 01 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 00 00 Is one for the ultimate vs interim? m DESC / DATE !
LOCAL (25 MPH) 1 1ST COMMENTS ME]
00 00 00 01 02 04 06 10 16 21 23 24 24 16 05 03 02 02 02 02 02 03 05 08 11 +1.421:.&1,\”218.4 14 12 09 05 .03 02 01 00 00 00 -00 00 00 <00 00 00 00 00 00
This level of details of the
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22' BACK TO BACK CURB WIDTH e
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LOW PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITY LEVEL remove from site plan
00 00 .01 01 02 10 11 11 07 02 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 .01 01 ,01 01 ,01 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 SL Response 11/8/24:
ADJACENT LAND USE CATEGORY: R-1 Lighting calculations
edited for clarity.
EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO BE REMOVED SL Response 11/8/24; E.
Montview Blvd. added.
SL Response 11/8/24;
Removed from site plan.
|4
LIGHTING CALCULATION STATISTICS SUMMARY: u
X TARGET AVG. TARGET AVG/MIN 7
Include E Montview B'de #OF LANES BTBCURBWIDTH PEDACTIVITYLEVEL PAVEMENTTYPE ) LLF  AVERAGE  MINIMUM LUMINANCE/LLUMINANCE AVG/MIN ~ UNIFORMITY RATIO
MAJOR ARTERIAL STREET (TOWER RD.): 6 107 LOW R3 085  10cdm®  03cdim? 0.6cd/m? 3.3:1 351 SlTE LlGHTlNG
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Include E Montview Blvd

MLLee
Callout
Please clarify why you have 2 lighting calculation summary table. Is one for the ultimate vs interim?

MLLee
Callout
This level of details of the calculation needs to be on the civil plan. Please remove from site plan
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Cloud

MLLee
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jessi
Callout
SL Response 11/8/24; Removed from site plan.
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Callout
SL Response 11/8/24; Lighting calculations edited for clarity.
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Callout
SL Response 11/8/24; E. Montview Blvd. added.
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PRIVATE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
Symbol |Label General Description Mounting Height | Color Catalog Number Lamp LLF Watts Shielding Control
SITE POLE 20-0" AFG BLACK MCGRAW-EDISON LED 1.00 59W FULL CUTOFF | PHOTOCELL
SP1 DUSK TO DAWN
g PARKING & DRIVES GLEON-SA1C-730-U-T4W-
BK-DIM-MA1036-XX
WALL SCONCE 8'-0" AFG BLACK LUMIERE LED 1.00 8.5W FULL CUTOFF PHOTOCELL
SW DUSK TO DAWN
Q ENTRIES 303-W1-LEDB1-3000-
UNV-T4-DIM10-BK
WALL PACK 8'-0" AFG BLACK INVUE LED 1.00 20w FULL CUTOFF PHOTOCELL
DUSK TO DAWN
E WP WALKWAYS ENV-SA1A-730-U-T4FT-
BK-DIM

Invue

DESCRIPTION

The Entri LED luminaire features a classic and stylish design with the Catalog #
added benefits of solid state lighting technology, offering outstanding
uniformity and energy savings. Using Cooper Lighting Solutions'
proprietary LED LightSquare technology and AccuLED Optics™ system, Project
the Entri LED luminaire offers designers vast versatility in system design,
function and performance. Use Entri LED for wall mount architectural Comments
lighting applications and egress lighting requirements. UL/cUL listed for
use in wet locations.

SW SP1

Catalog #

Project Catalog #
Prepared by m

Prepared by

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Lumiere

Construction

HOUSING: Heavy wall, one-piece,
die-cast aluminum construction
for precise tolerance control and
repeatability in manufacturing.
Integral extruded aluminum heat
sink provides superior thermal
heat transfer in +40°C ambient

environments. FACEPLATE / DOOR:

One-piece, die-cast aluminum
construction. Captive, side

hinged faceplate swings open via
release of one flush mount die-
cast aluminum latch on housing
side panel. GASKET: One-piece
molded silicone gasket mates
perfectly between the door and
housing for repeatable seal. LENS:
Uplight lens is impact-resistant,
5/32" thick tempered frosted glass
sealed to housing with continuous
bead silicone gasket. Downlight
lens is an LED LightSquare with
integral optics sealed for IP66
rating. HARDWARE: Stainless
steel mounting screws and latch
hardware allow access to electrical
components for installation and
servicing.

Optics

Choice of 9 patented, high
efficiency AccuLED Optics™
distributions. Optics are precisely
designed to shape the light
output, maximizing efficiency and
application spacing. AccuLED
Optics technology creates
consistent distributions with the

scalability to meet customized
application requirements. CRI
and CCT offering includes 2200K,
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K,
5000K, and 5700K with minimum
70CRI and 2700K and 3000K with
minimum 80CRI all within 5-step
MacAdam ellipse.

Electrical

LED drivers mount to die-cast
aluminum back housing for
optimal heat sinking, operation
efficacy, and prolonged life.
Standard drivers feature electronic
universal voltage (120-277V
50/60Hz), 347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz
operation. 480V is compatible for
use with 480V Wye systems only.
Greater than 0.9 power factor, less
than 20% harmonic distortion, and
is suitable for operation in -40°C
to 40°C ambient environments
and optional 50C construction
available. All fixtures are shipped
standard with 10kV/10kA common
- and differential - mode surge
protection. LightSquare feature

an IP66 enclosure rating and
maintain greater than 98% lumen
maintenance at 60,000 hours

per IESNA TM-21. Emergency
egress options for -20°C ambient
environments, WaveLinx™,
occupancy sensor, and dimming
options available.

Mounting
JUNCTION BOX: Standard with

zinc-plated, quick-mount junction
box plate that mounts directly to
4" J-Box. LightSquare mounts
facing downward. Fixture slides
over mounting plate and is secured
with two stainless steel fasteners.
Mounting plate features a one-
piece EPDM gasket on back side

of plate to firmly seal fixture to
wall surface, forbidding entry of
moisture and particulates. Optional
mounting arrangements utilize a
die-cast mounting adaptor box

to allow for LED battery pack,
surface conduit and trough branch
wiring. The Entri LED luminaire

is approved for mounting on
combustible surfaces.

Finish

Housing is finished in five-stage
super TGIC polyester powder coat
paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness
for superior protection against
fade and wear. LightSquare cover
plates are standard white and

may be specified to match finish
of luminaire housing. Standard
colors include black, bronze, grey,
white, dark platinum and graphite
metallic. RAL and custom color
matches available. Consult Outdoor
Architectural Colors brochure for a
complete selection.

Warranty
Five-year warranty.

ENC/ENT/ENV
ENTRI LED

LightSquare
Solid State LED

F\
—S 8
C—

EON 303-W1-LEDB1

£ Interactive Menu

Order Information page 2

Product Specifications page2

Lumen Maintenance pages
Product Warranty

Top Product Features

+ Adjustable direct or indirect luminaire - 180° Adjustable at knuckle
2700K, 3000K or 3500K or 4000K Color Temperature and Amber (585-595nm)
Forward/Lateral Throw or Flood Optics with diffuse glass sealed lens

Patented AccuLED OpticsTM System
Universal Input LED Driver Included (120 - 277V, 50/60 Hz)

ELV or 0-10 Dimming

Ceiling / Wall Mount
Direct / Indirect

Typical Applications

+ Hospitality - Commerical Landscape * Outdoor Area/Site * Residential
« Architectural

Product Certification

@

Product Features

‘
:wa location

# Interactive Menu

e Ordering Information page 2
e Mounting Details page 3

¢ Optical Distributions page 4

¢ Product Specifications page 4

Control Options pageo

Quick Facts

Energy and Performance Data page 4

« Lumen packages range from 4,200 - 80,800

(34W - 640W)
« Efficacy up to 156 lumens per watt

e Options to meet Buy American and other domestic

preference requirements

McGraw-Edison
GLEON Galleon

Area / Site Luminaire

Product Features

LumenSafe Technology Light ARchitect™

Product Certifications

‘;;5754,@ SN ! SADA\° !
ISTOLC DL
UUSTEY 4ISTRY.

PR T
R <4

CERTIFIED

# Connected Systems

e Wavelinx
¢ Enlighted
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| ARCHITECTURAL WALL Dimensional Details
LUMINAIRE Number of Y g B B

. . Quick Mount

DIMENSIONS . . Light Standard Extended Quick Mount Extended
D imensions Squares ArmLength | ArmLength’ | Arm Length A c:_n h

B0 (R OUTiD Gl e ENT (Traafedie Resaads] . rm Lengt

- 3.9"
’—v—’*“‘ [ oomm] | 1-4 15-1/2" 7" 10" 10-5/8" 16-9/16"

CERTIFICATION DATA " " " " "
I \ DesignLights Consortium® Qualified* —‘ 5-6 21-5/8 7 10 10-5/8 16-9/16
vk 2.5 — UL/eUL Listed e
S e T 150 9001 [118mml n 78 27-5/8" 7 13" 10-5/8"

P66 LightSquares
LM79/LM80 Compliant

CONDUIT MOUNT / BATTERY BACK BOX

BV {Rouno Rateakid

ENERGY DATA

J % 9-10 33-3/4" 7" 16" -

Electronic LED Driver NOTES:
>0.9 Power Factor — For arm selection requirements and additional line art, see Mounting Details section.
<20% Total Harmonic Distortion
| S 153 120-277V/50 & 60Hz, 347V/60Hz, 480V/60Hz NOT FOR CONSTRUCT'ON
fatamm| -30°C Minimum Temperature k\ )j
40°C Ambient Temperature Rating (Optional) [f \\
TECHNICAL DATA B REVISION BLOCK
.7 90° 0.75" 50°C Maximum Temperature Rating 21-3/4" [663mm] —— "B"
1578 SHIPPING DATA < [18.5mm] External Supply Wiring 90°C Minimum NOTES: # DESC / DATE BY
[E7Emm] Approximate Net Weight: 1. Visit https://www.desi /search/ to confirm qualification. Not all product variations are DLC qualified.
15.2 Ibs. (6.9 kgs.) - Without backbox 2. IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only. 1 lsT COMMENTS MEJ
29.1 Ibs. (13.2 kgs.) - With backbox
@ CQQRER COOPER 7) COOPER
Lighting Solutions September 1, 2022 1:41 PM o PS526029EN page 1 s \ - PS500020EN page 1
Lighting Solutions 4 Lighting Solutions October 20, 2021 9:34 AM
> %
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